
DRONACHARYA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING 
KHENTAWAS, FARRUKH NAGAR (GURGAON) 

 
Date: 07-09-2018 

 

ROUTE NO. 1     Bus No. HR-55-P-4221      Driver :- Mr. Kamal (9560873870) 

 

Schedule of College Bus running from  MADHUBAN CHOWK (New Delhi) to College during Odd 

Semester (July to Dec 2018)  w.e.f. September 07, 2018. 
 

MADHUBAN CHOWK, NEW DELHI : 6:25 AM 

  

SUBHASH PALACE (Metro Station) : 6:30 AM 

 

BRITANIA CHOWK : 6:35 AM 

 

PUNJABI BAGH : 6:40 AM 

 

SHADIPUR (DEPOT) : 6:45 AM 

 

PATEL NAGAR : 6:55 AM 

 

DHAULA KUAN : 7:00 AM 

 

SUBROTO PARK : 7:02 AM 

 

JALVAYU VIHAR     : 7:25 AM 

 

JHARSA      : 7:27 AM 

 

RAJEEV CHOWK : 7:30 AM 

 

BHUTESHWAR MANDIR : 7:35 AM 

 

PATAUDI CHOWK : 7:40 AM 

 

COLLEGE : 8:25 AM 

 

DEPARTURE FROM COLLEGE : 3:15 PM 
 

 

        REGISTRAR 

 

 

Note: -  All Staff/Students are advised to reach their bus stop at least five minutes before the 

scheduled time & travel in their respective bus only.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



DRONACHARYA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING 
KHENTAWAS, FARRUKH NAGAR (GURGAON) 

 
Date: 07-09-2018 

ROUTE NO. 2 Bus No. HR-P-2477               Driver :  Chandeshwar (9990584953) 

 

Schedule of College Bus running from Pankha Road C-1, (New Delhi) to College during Odd 

Semester (July to Dec 2018)  w.e.f. September 07, 2018. 

 

PANKHA ROAD, C-1 : 6:40 AM 

UTTAM NAGAR (Akash Institute) : 6:50 AM 

NAWADA : 7:00 AM 

DWARKA MOR : 7:05 AM 

TURA MANDI NAJAFGARH : 7:13 AM 

COLLEGE : 8:25 AM 

DEPARTURE FROM COLLEGE : 3:15 PM 
 

 

REGISTRAR 

 

 

Note: -  All Staff/Students are advised to reach their bus stop at least five minutes before the 

scheduled time & travel in their respective bus only.  
 

 



DRONACHARYA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING 
KHENTAWAS, FARRUKH NAGAR (GURGAON) 

 
Date: 07-09-2018 

 

ROUTE NO. 3        HR-55-P-2467               Driver :- Sukhbir (9313418491) 

 

Schedule of College Bus running from JANAK PURI, B-1, Petrol Pump (New Delhi) to 

College during Odd Semester (July to Dec 2018)  September 07, 2018. 

 

  

JANAK PURI (B-1, Petrol Pump)  : 6:38 AM 

BHARTI COLLEGE    : 6:40 AM 

C-2 B JANAKPURI    : 6:42 AM 

SEC-1 DWARKA POLICE CHOWKI  : 6:50 AM 

PALAM FLYOVER    : 7:00 AM 

SHANKAR VIHAR    : 7:05 AM 

COLLEGE     : 8:25 AM 

DEPARTURE FROM COLLEGE   : 3:15 PM 

 

 

 

 

 

REGISTRAR 

 

 

Note: -  All Staff/Students are advised to reach their bus stop at least five minutes before the 

scheduled time & travel in their respective bus only.  
 

 

 



DRONACHARYA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING 
KHENTAWAS, FARRUKH NAGAR (GURGAON) 

 
Date: 07-09-2018 

  

ROUTE NO. 4 Bus No. HR-55-R-4218               Driver :- Gajram (7042034496) 

 

Schedule of College Bus running from JAIPUR GOLDEN to College during Odd Semester (July to 

Dec 2018)  September 07, 2018. 

  

 

JAIPUR GOLDEN (Hospital) : 6:25 AM 

PEERA GARHI     : 6:30 AM 

PASCHIM VIHAR    : 6:32 AM 

DISTT. CENTRE     : 6:37 AM 

CHECK POST     : 6:40 AM 

TILAK NAGAR     : 6:42 AM 

TAGORE GARDEN    : 6:45 AM 

RAJOURI GARDEN    : 6:48 AM 

MAYA PURI     : 6:52 AM 

NARAYANA     : 7:05 AM 

   MAHIPALPUR : 7:10 AM 

RAJOKARI     : 7:15 AM 

HERO HONDA CHOWK    : 7:30 AM 

COLLEGE     : 8:25 AM 

DEPARTURE FROM COLLEGE   : 3:15 PM 
 

 

REGISTRAR 

         

Note: -  All Staff/Students are advised to reach their bus stop at least five minutes before the 

scheduled time & travel in their respective bus only.  

 

 

 

 



DRONACHARYA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING 
KHENTAWAS, FARRUKH NAGAR (GURGAON) 

 
Date: 07-09-2018 

ROUTE NO. 5 Bus No. HR-55-U-3786                Driver : Mr. Satish (9013692511) 

  

Schedule of College Bus running from DWARKA SEC-16 (New Delhi) to College during Odd 

Semester (July to Dec 2018)  September 07, 2018. 

  

DWARKA SEC.16 (Police Station) : 6:30 AM 

DWARKA SEC 14, & 13              : 6:35 AM 

DWARKA DPS, (MATIYALA)   : 6:40 AM 

DWARKA SEC-19 & 11    : 6:48 AM 

DWARKA SEC-6 & 10 MARKET   : 6:55 AM 

DWARKA SEC-8     : 6:58 AM 

DADA DEV     : 7:00 AM 

SEC-9, DWARKA METRO   : 7:05 AM 

SEC-21, METRO     : 7:10 AM 

KAPASHERA     : 7:20 AM 

BIJWASAN     : 7:30 AM 

 

COLLEGE     : 8:25 AM 

DEPARTURE FROM COLLEGE   : 3:15 PM 
 

 

REGISTRAR 

 

Note: -  All Staff/Students are advised to reach their bus stop at least five minutes before the 

scheduled time & travel in their respective bus only.  
 



DRONACHARYA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING 
KHENTAWAS, FARRUKH NAGAR (GURGAON) 

 
Date: 07-09-2018 

 

ROUTE NO. 6            Bus No. HR-55-J-5678       Driver : Mr. Baljeet Mor (9891627792) 

 

Schedule of College Bus running from HARI NAGAR DEPOT (New Delhi)  to College during Odd 

Semester (July to Dec 2018)  w.e.f. September 07, 2018. 

 
 

HARINAGAR DEPOT    : 6:30 AM 

HARI NAGAR (Ghanta Ghar)   : 6:35 AM 

LAJWANTI CHOWK (Red Light)  : 6:40 AM 

JANAKPURI (D-BLOCK)    : 6:45 AM 

SEC-1, DWARKA    : 6:55 AM 

SEC-23, DWARKA    : 7:05 AM 

POCHANPUR     : 7:10 AM 

SEC-28, DWARKA (BAMNOLI)   : 7:15 AM 

COLLEGE     : 8:25 AM 

DEPARTURE FROM COLLEGE   : 3:15 PM 
       

 

REGISTRAR 

 

 

Note: -  All Staff/Students are advised to reach their bus stop at least five minutes before the 

scheduled time & travel in their respective bus only.  



DRONACHARYA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING 
KHENTAWAS, FARRUKH NAGAR (GURGAON) 

 
Date: 07-09-2018 

 

ROUTE NO. 7            HR-55-H-6509                        Driver : Mr. Inderpal (9759997374) 

 

Schedule of College Bus running from MOTI BAGH (New Delhi) to College during Odd 

Semester (July to Dec 2018)  w.e.f. September 07, 2018. 

 

MOTI BAGH (GURUDWARA)  : 6:30 AM 

 

SAROJINI NAGAR    : 6:35 AM 

 

AIIMS      : 6:40 AM 

 

GREEN PARK     : 6:45 AM 

 

IIT      : 6:50 AM 

 

LADO SARAI     : 6:55 AM 

 

ANDHERIA MOR    : 6:57 AM 

 

HUDA CITY CENTER (Metro)             :          7:17 AM 

 

Sec-44 & 45 CYBER PARK, GGN        : 7:20 AM 

 

BAKHTAWAR CHOWK                       : 7:23 AM 

 

SUBHASH CHOWK : 7:25 AM 

 

COLLEGE     : 8:25 AM 

 

DEPARTURE FROM COLLEGE   : 3:15 PM 
 

 

       REGISTRAR 

 

 

 

Note: -  All Staff/Students are advised to reach their bus stop at least five minutes before the 

scheduled time & travel in their respective bus only.  



DRONACHARYA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING 
KHENTAWAS, FARRUKH NAGAR (GURGAON) 

 
Date: 07-09-2018 

  

ROUTE NO. 8     BUS NO. HR-55-R-4232         Driver : Mr. Chander Pal (9910626037) 

 

Schedule of College Bus running from R.K.PURAM, New Delhi to College during Odd Semester 

(July to Dec 2018)  w.e.f. September 07, 2018. 

 

 

R.K. PURAM     : 6:40 AM 

MUNIRKA     : 6:45 AM 

PTS MOR     : 6:55 AM 

M.G.ROAD     : 7:20 AM 

IFFCO CHOWK     : 7:25 AM 

COLLEGE     : 8:25 AM 

DEPARTURE FROM COLLEGE   : 3:15 PM 
 

 

REGISTRAR 

 

Note: -  All Staff/Students are advised to reach their bus stop at least five minutes before the 

scheduled time & travel in their respective bus only.  



DRONACHARYA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING 
KHENTAWAS, FARRUKH NAGAR (GURGAON) 

 
Date: 07-09-2018 

 

ROUTE NO. 9           HR-55-E-0961                        Driver :- Rana Partap (8527411258) 

 

Schedule of College Bus running from GOLA DAIRY, NEW DELHI to College during Odd 

Semester (July to Dec 2018)  w.e.f. September 07, 2018. 

 

 

GOLA DAIRY, NEW DELHI   : 6:30 AM 

 

CHOMA VILLAGE    : 7:00 AM 

 

SPANISH COURT (Palam Vihar)  : 7:05 AM 

 

HEAD OFFICE Sec-5    : 7:25 AM 

 

JAI CINEMA     : 7:30 AM 

 

SEC-9, P.G. COLLEGE    : 7:40 AM 

 

COLLEGE     : 8:25 AM 

 

DEPARTURE FROM COLLEGE   : 3:15 PM 
 

 
REGISTRAR 

 

 

 

Note: -  All Staff/Students are advised to reach their bus stop at least five minutes before the 

scheduled time & travel in their respective bus only.  



DRONACHARYA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING 
KHENTAWAS, FARRUKH NAGAR (GURGAON) 

 
Date: 07-09-2018 

 

 

ROUTE NO. 10          Bus No. HR-55-F-8207             Driver : Mr. Naresh (9813137394) 

 

Schedule of College Bus running from IDPL (Gurgaon) to College during Odd Semester (July to 

Dec 2018)  w.e.f. September 07, 2018. 

 

IDPL       : 7:00 AM 

PALAM VIHAR SEC- 22&23    : 7:05 AM 

CHIRANJIV BHARTI SCHOOL (Columbia Hospital) : 7:10 AM 

POLICE CHOWKI (Palam Vihar)   : 7:15 AM 

SEC-5 CHOWK, GGN     : 7:20 AM 

HEAD OFFICE      : 7:25 AM 

LAXMAN VIHAR      : 7:30 AM 

SEC-9, PETROL PUMP, GGN    : 7:35 AM 

BASAI CHOWK      : 7:40 AM 

COLLEGE      : 8:25 AM 

DEPARTURE FROM COLLEGE    : 3:15 PM 
 

 

 

        REGISTRAR 

 

 

 

Note: -  All Staff/Students are advised to reach their bus stop at least five minutes before the 

scheduled time & travel in their respective bus only.  



DRONACHARYA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING 
KHENTAWAS, FARRUKH NAGAR (GURGAON) 

 
Date: 07-09-2018 

 

ROUTE NO. 11   Bus No. HR-55-E-0960              Driver : Mr. Dayachand (8130427051) 

 

Schedule of College Bus running from SECTOR-44, CNG Pump (Gurgaon) to College during 

Odd Semester (July to Dec 2018)  September 07, 2018. 

 
 

SEC-44, CNG PUMP    : 6:45 AM 

WAZIRABAD VILLAGE    : 6:48 AM 

SEC-56, RAIL VIHAR    : 6:53 AM 

SEC-55, CIRCLE    : 6:55 AM 

GOLF COURSE (DLF PART-5)   : 6:58 AM 

SUKHRALI     : 7:06 AM 

ATUL KATARIA CHOWK   : 7:14 AM 

SECTOR-14     : 7:16 AM 

FAVARA CHOWK    : 7:19 AM 

SOHNA CHOWK     : 7:21 AM 

COLONY MOR     : 7:26 AM 

PATAUDI CHOWK    : 7:31 AM 

KADIPUR, SEC-10 CHOWK   : 7:35 AM 

COLLEGE     : 8:25 AM 

DEPARTURE FROM COLLEGE   : 3:15 PM 

 

 

        REGISTRAR 

 

Note: -  All Staff/Students are advised to reach their bus stop at least five minutes before the 

scheduled time & travel in their respective bus only.  



DRONACHARYA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING 
KHENTAWAS, FARRUKH NAGAR (GURGAON) 

 
Date: 07-09-2018 

  

ROUTE NO.12 Bus No. HR-55-R-4216                    Driver:- Mr. Mukesh  (8750834398) 

 

Schedule of College Bus running from DWARKA MOR (New Delhi) to College during Odd 

Semester (July to Dec 2017)  September 07, 2018. 

 

DWARKA MOR (New Delhi)   :  7:05 AM 

SAI BABA TEMPLE    : 7:10 AM 

CHAWALA STAND, NAJAFGARH  : 7:15 AM 

KHERA MOR, NAJAFGARH   : 7:20 AM 

COLLEGE     : 8:25 AM 

DEPARTURE  FROM  COLLEGE   : 3:15 PM 
 

 

 

         

REGISTRAR 

 

 

 

Note: -  All Staff/Students are advised to reach their bus stop at least five minutes before the 

scheduled time & travel in their respective bus only.  

 



DRONACHARYA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING 
KHENTAWAS, FARRUKH NAGAR (GURGAON) 

 
Date: 07-09-2018 

ROUTE NO.13        Bus No. HR-55-Y -6776          Driver:- Mr. Sandeep (8198984859) 

 

Schedule of College Bus running from KHARI (FARIDABAD) to College during Odd Semester 

(July to Dec 2018)  September 07, 2018. 
 

KHARI  (FARIDABAD)   : 6:05 AM 

BALLABHGARH BUS STAND   :  6:30 AM 

ESCORT MOR     : 6:32 AM 

NEELAM CHOWK    : 6:35AM 

PATEL CHOWK/B.K.CHOWK   : 6:36 AM 

SECTOR-46/48     : 6:41 AM 

PALI CRASHER ZONE    : 6:51AM 

BALIAWAS     : 7:01 AM 

BADSHAHPUR CHOWK (VATIKA CITY) : 7:25 AM 

COLLEGE     : 8:25 AM 

DEPARTURE  FROM  COLLEGE   : 3:15 PM 
 

         

REGISTRAR 

 

 

Note: -  All Staff/Students are advised to reach their bus stop at least five minutes before the 

scheduled time & travel in their respective bus only. 

 


